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Updated January 2026 

NCQA-Certified HEDIS® 
Compliance Auditors 
 

  
Paul Ackroyd, MBA, CPA, CHCA  
President/Practice Leader – Audit Services Group 
HealthcareData Company, LLC 
1700 Bent Creek Blvd, Suite 125 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
Phone: (717) 458-0554 
pjackroyd@hdcdata.com 
 
 

 
Michael Albornoz, MPH, CHCA  
Independent Consultant 
7380 Estancia Court 
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91739 
Phone: (909) 286-6483 
Malbornoz1@me.com 
 

 
Mariyah Badani, JD, MBA, CHCA, CPHQ 
VP, Performance Measurement & Process Improvement 
Aqurate Health Data Management, Inc. 
5513 East Grandview Road 
Scottsdale, AZ, 85254 
Phone: (602) 432-2271 
m.badani@aquratedata.com 
 

Glen Braden, MBA, CHCA 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
Principal and CIO/CFO 

 
Lisa Bright, MS-HIA, CHCA 
Independent Consultant  
Bright Health Solutions, Inc. 
102 Locust Street 
Rio, WI  53960 
Phone: (608) 345-5225 
BrightHealthSolutions22@gmail.com 

 
Gina Caltagerone, MBA, CHCA 
Client Manager 
Advent Advisory Group, LLC  
PO Box 94 
Northport, NY 11768 
Phone: (631) 897-4864 
gcaltagerone@adventadvisorygroup.com 
 
 

 
Diedra Chopp, CHCA 
Client Manager 
Advent Advisory Group, LLC 
1000 NW 2nd St. 
Ankeny, IA 50023 
Phone: (515) 402-7161 
Fax: (877) 224-8085 
dchopp@adventadvisorygroup.com 

 
John Couzins, CHCA 
Independent Consultant  
1020 Davidson Road 
Nashville, TN 37205 
Phone: (615) 491-7673 
jcouzins8@gmail.com 
 

 
Kimberly Crespo, MSHCI, CHCA 
Senior Manager 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
 

 
Nitaina Cruz, MS, CHCA, CHDA   
Auditor 
Aqurate Health Data Management, Inc. 
4582 Coues Deer Lane 
Conroe, TX  77303   
Phone: (832) 728-7250 
ncruz@aquratedata.com 
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Poornima Dabir, MPH, CHCA 
Independent Consultant 
Prism Healthcare Data Solutions, Inc. 
9424 Carriage Hill Street 
Frederick, MD 21704 
Phone: (917) 501-6621 
pdabir18@icloud.com  
 

 
Charles Deahl, MBA, CHCA 
Practice Leader and Director of NCQA Programs 
Advent Advisory Group, LLC 
1314 Comanche Drive 
Richardson, TX 75080 
Phone: (469) 324-5641 
cdeahl@adventadvisorygroup.com 
 
 

 
Christine Duran, CHCA 
Senior Consultant II 
Attest Health Care Advisors 
 

 
Kim M. Elliott, PhD, MA, CPHQ, CHCA 
Executive Director, State and Corporate Services 
Health Services Advisory Group, Inc. 
3133 East Camelback Rd., Ste. 140 
Phoenix, AZ  85016 
Phone: (602) 801-6759 
kelliott@hsag.com 

Liz Everitt, MA, CHCA 

Client Manager 

Advent Advisory Group, LLC 

24 White Pine Ln 

Northport, NY 11768 

Phone: (631) 912-0429 

leveritt@adventadvisorygroup.com 

 

 
Rhonda Farrar, RN, BSN, CHCA 
Clinical HEDIS Supervisor 
Healthy People, Inc. 
774 Mays Boulevard, Suite 10-119 
Incline Village, NV 89451 
Phone: (321) 412-7801 
rhonda.farrar@healthypeopleteam.com 
www.HealthyPeopleTeam.com 

 

 
Matthew A. Flores, MS, RRT, CHCA  
Independent Consultant 
VeriQ Services, Inc. 
1408 Garfield Avenue 
Wyomissing, PA 19610 
Phone: (610) 577-5099 
matthewflores@outlook.com  

 
Rachael French, CHCA 
Practice Leader and Director, Audits 
Health Services Advisory Group, Inc  
3133 East Camelback Road, Ste 140 
Phoenix AZ, 85016 
Phone: (602) 592.0668 
Rfrench@hsag.com 

 
Jacilyn Gatete, MAS, CHCA 
Analytics Manager II, Data Science & Advanced Analytics 
Health Services Advisory Group, Inc. 
3133 E. Camelback Rd, Ste 140 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
Phone: (480) 506-9076 
jdaniel@hsag.com    
 

Tammy GianFrancisco, CHCA 
Auditor III, Data Science & Advanced Analytics 
Health Services Advisory Group, Inc. 
3133 E. Camelback Rd, Ste 140 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
Phone: (602) 801-6841 
tgianfrancisco@hsag.com 
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Beth Giblin, CHCA 
Manager 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
 

Kevin Gregory, MPH, CHCA 
Principal 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
 

 
Amy Hammer, MSN, CHCA  
Senior Consultant III 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC  
 
 

 
Laura Hart, MACC, CHCA 
Principal and Chief Executive Officer 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
 

 
Patience Hoag, CPHQ, CHCA 
Practice Leader/Analyst 
MetaStar, Inc. 
2909 Landmark Place 
Madison, WI  53713 
Cell: (602) 614-0906 
Office: (608) 441-8275 
phoag@metastar.com 
www.metastar.com 

 
Elisabeth Hunt, MHA, CHCA 
Executive Director, Data Science & Advanced Analytics 
Health Services Advisory Group, Inc. 
3133 E. Camelback Rd, Ste 140 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
Phone: (614) 300-1453 
ehunt@hsag.com 
 

 
Allen Iovannisci, MS, CHCA, CPHQ 
Independent Consultant 
9020 Asbury Rd 
LeRoy, NY 14482 
Phone: (585) 750-0660 
iovannisci@yahoo.com 
 
 
 

 
Katharine Iskrant, MPH, CPHQ, CHCA 
Practice Leader 
Healthy People, Inc. 
774 Mays Boulevard, Suite 10-119 
Incline Village, NV 89451 
Phone: (858) 488-1710 
Katharine.Iskrant@HealthyPeopleTeam.com 
www.HealthyPeopleTeam.com 
 
 
 

 
Timea Jonas, CHCA 
Auditor 
Aqurate Health Data Management, Inc. 
5001 N. 77th Drive 
Glendale, AZ 85303 
Phone: (602)-299-2804 
TJonas@aquratedata.com 
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Lisa Juan, MBA, CHCA 
Aqurate Health Data Management, Inc. 
79339 Ridgehaven Road 
Lancaster, SC 29720 
Phone: (803) 607-6359 
ljuan@aquratedata.com 
 

 
Peggy Ketterer, RN, BSN, CHCA 
Senior Director, Operations 
Advent Advisory Group, LLC 
4802 E. Andora Dr. 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254 
Phone: (602) 682-5181 
Fax: (877) 224-8085 
pketterer@adventadvisorygroup.com 
 

 
David Kind, MBA, CHCA 
Principal 
DTS Group 
934 Lake Baldwin Lane 
Orlando, FL 32814 
Phone: (407) 757-2689 ext. 112 
david.kind@dtsg.com 
 

 
Tina Kind, MBA, CHCA 
Principal 
DTS Group  
934 Lake Baldwin Lane 
Orlando, FL 32814 
Phone: (407) 757-2689 ext. 111 
tina.kind@dtsg.com 
 

 
Cecilia Komey, MHA, CHCA 
Senior Product Manager, Audit Services 
HealthcareData Company, LLC 
1700 Bent Creek Blvd, Suite 125 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
Phone: (717) 458-0554 Ext: 3007 
Fax: (717) 458-0999 
ckomey@hdcdata.com 
 

 
Maricris Kueny, CHCA 
HEDIS Auditor/Senior Project Manager 
Aqurate Health Data Management, Inc. 
14132 N. 150th Lane 
Surprise, AZ 85379 
Phone: (623) 521-6315 
mkueny@aquratedata.com 

 
Jennifer Lenz, MPH, CHCA 
Independent Consultant 
Quality Review Solutions, LLC 
4527 E. Villa Maria Drive 
Phoenix, AZ  85032 
Phone: (480) 438-1886 
jlenz@qrs.email 
 

 
David Libert, MPH, CHCA 
Senior Manager 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
 
 

 
David Mabb, MS, CHCA 
Independent Consultant 
326 E. Page Avenue 
Gilbert, AZ 85234 
Phone: (480) 329-4977 
dmabb.pmag@gmail.com 

Laura McDermott, CHCA 
Auditor II 
Health Services Advisory Group, Inc. 
3133 E. Camelback Rd, Ste 140 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
Phone: (480) 978-2775 
lmcdermott@hsag.com 
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L. Alison Mangane, MBA, CHCA 
Client Manager 
Advent Advisory Group, LLC 
PO Box 94 
Northport, NY 11768 
Phone: (718) 487-3787   
amangane@adventadvisorygroup.com 
 

 
Manny Martin, CHCA 
Vice President, Commercial Services 
MetaStar, Inc. 
2909 Landmark Place 
Madison, WI 53713 
Phone: (608) 441-8264 
mmartin@MetaStar.com 
 

 
Ashley McCarty, MS – HCI, CHCA 
Manager 
DTS Group  
934 Lake Baldwin Lane 
Orlando, FL, 32814 
Phone: (407) 757-2689 ext. 114 
ashley.mccarty@dtsg.com 
 

 
Chuck Merlino, MBA, CHCA 
Senior Director, Managed Care 
IPRO 
300 Jericho Quadrangle, Suite 300 
Jericho, New York 11753 
Phone:(516) 209-5334 
cmerlino@ipro.org 

 
Brandon Merkert, MHA, CHCA 
Analyst 
HealthcareData Company, LLC 
1700 Bent Creek Blvd, Suite 125 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
Phone: (717) 458-0554  
bmerkert@hdcdata.com 
 

 
Trisha Nguyen, CHCA 
Senior Consultant II 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 

 
Lynn Nguyen, LMSW, CHCA, CPHQ 
Project Manager, Managed Care 
IPRO 
300 Jericho Quadrangle, Suite 300 
Jericho, New York 11753 
Phone: (516) 209-5344 
lnguyen@ipro.org 

  
Shetal Patel, CHCA 
Lead HEDIS Auditor  
Healthy People, Inc. 
774 Mays Boulevard, Suite 10-119 
Incline Village, NV 89451 
Phone: (813) 785-2744 
Shetal.Patel@HealthyPeopleTeam.com 
www.HealthyPeopleTeam.com 
 

 
Christy Patterson, CHCA  
Principal & Chief Operating Officer 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
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mailto:cmerlino@ipro.org
mailto:bmerkert@hdcdata.com
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Amelia Porter-Castro, CHCA 
Auditor II 
Health Services Advisory Group, Inc. 
3133 E. Camelback Rd, Ste 140 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
Phone: (480) 790-2861 
aporter-castro@hsag.com 
 
 
 

 
Galina Priloutskaya, PhD, MBA, CHCA 
Independent Consultant 
10904 Glendale Ave. NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87122 
Phone: (505) 980-1937 
galinavp@comcast.net 

 
Anu Sajja, MPH, CHCA 
President 
Aqurate Health Data Management, Inc. 
2008 Princessa Drive 
Wesley Chapel, NC  28104 
Phone: (800) 568-7830 
Phone: (704) 256-4163 
Fax: (866) 307-5877 
asajja@aquratedata.com 
 
 

 
Sameer Sajja, M.Sc., CHCA 
Auditor 
Aqurate Health Data Management, Inc. 
2008 Princessa Drive 
Wesley Chapel, NC  28104 
Phone: (704) 999-3804 
ssajja@aquratedata.com 

 
Ross Segel, MPA, CHCA 
Independent Consultant 
638 Cambridge Drive 
Janesville, WI 53548 
Phone: (585) 746-9640 
rsegel88@gmail.com 

 
Kalpna Shah, MPH, MBA, CHCA 
Client Manager 
Advent Advisory Group, LLC 
162 Cedarwood Ave. 
Duarte, CA 91010 
Phone: (626) 219-7005 
kshah@adventadvisorygroup.com 

 
Melissa Sheesley, MPH, CHCA  
Principal & Chief Quality Officer 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
 
 

 
Cameron Shirey, BSN, CHCA  
Senior Consultant 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
 
 

 
Jennie Sloss, MSN, CHCA 
Senior Consultant II 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
 
 

 
Carlos A. Soler, CHCA 
Independent Consultant 
5923 Jaudon Ave 
Wesley Chapel, FL 33545 
Phone: (717) 458-0554 
Csoler@hdcdata.com 

mailto:aporter-castro@hsag.com
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mailto:Csoler@hdcdata.com
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Joan Spiegler, CHCA, CPC, CPHQ 
HEDIS Auditor 
Healthy People, Inc. 
774 Mays Boulevard, Suite 10-119 
Incline Village, NV 89451 
Phone: (619) 990-8489 
Joan.Spiegler@HealthyPeopleTeam.com 
www.HealthyPeopleTeam.com 
 

 
Carlo Teano, CHCA 
Chief Compliance & Privacy Officer 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
 
 

 
Rachel Thompson, CPC, CRC, CHCA 
Senior Consultant II 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
 
 

 
Shiela Thier, MBA, CSPO, CHCA 
HEDIS Audit Manager 
Healthy People, Inc.  
774 Mays Boulevard, Suite 10-119  
Incline Village, NV 89451  
Phone: (615) 243-8446  
Shiela.Thier@HealthyPeopleTeam.com  
www.HealthyPeopleTeam.com 
 

 
Stephanie Tulman, MBA, CHCA 
Chief Marketing Officer & Auditor 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
 
 

 
Jean Vertefeuille, MA, CHCA 
Chief Executive Officer 
Advent Advisory Group, LLC 
205 E 78th Street, Suite 5J 
New York, NY 10075 
Phone: (718) 878-3081 
jvertefeuille@adventadvisorygroup.com 

 
Nancy C. Walker, BSN, MHSA, CHCA 
Client Manager/Clinical Lead  
Advent Advisory Group, LLC 
386 Beacon Ridge Lane 
Walnut Creek, CA 94597 
Office: (925) 265-2124 
Fax: (877) 224-8085 
Cell: (925) 216-4276 
nwalker@adventadvisorygroup.com 
 

 
Nichole Walker, RHIA, CHCA 
Manager 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 

 
Alaina Warfield, CHCA  
Director 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC  
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Stephen Webb, MAS, CHCA 
Director 
DTS Group 
1126 Hiddenbrook Lane   
Suwanee, GA 30024 
Phone: (407) 757-2689 ext. 213  
Cell: (678) 467-1875 
stephen.webb@dtsg.com 
 

 
Michael Williams, MS, CHCA 
Principal 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
24042 Vecchio 
San Antonio, Texas 78260 
Phone: (612) 419-3242 
michael.williams@attesthealth.com 

 
Jocelyn Woodruff, CHCA 
Senior Consultant III 
Attest Health Care Advisors, LLC 
 

 
Amy Wood, BSN, RN, CHCA, CPC, CRC 
Auditor & Clinical Lead 
DTS Group 
934 Lake Baldwin Lane 
Orlando, FL 32814 
Phone: (919) 602-3402  
amy.wood@dtsg.com 

 
Daniel Zervins, MS, CHCA 
Practice Leader 
DTS Group 
934 Lake Baldwin Lane 
Orlando, FL 32814 
Phone: (407) 757-2689 ext. 122 
Dan.zervins@dtsg.com 

 
David Zona, MBA, PMP, CHCA 
Practice Leader and Senior Director, Managed Care 
Analytics 
IPRO 
300 Jericho Quadrangle, Suite 300 
Jericho, New York 11753 
Phone:(585) 690-2214 
dzona@ipro.org 
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